BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Application for certificate to provide water) ORDER NO. 941345-WU service in Charlotte County by) ISSUED: August 22, 1995 HARBOR LAKES WATER SYSTEMS, INC.)

) DOCKET NO. 941345-WU

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On July 18, 1995, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-95-0867-FOF-WU, in which certain typographical errors were made. Specifically, the name of the utility was erroneously shown to be Harbor Lakes Water System, Inc. in the body and ordering paragraphs of the Order. The correct name of the utility is Harbor Lakes Water Systems, Inc. All references to "Harbor Lakes Water System, Inc." shall be replaced with Harbor Lakes Water Systems, Inc. Order No. PSC-95-0867-FOF-WU is affirmed in all other respects.

Based on the foregoing, it is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-95-0867-FOF-WU is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-95-0867-FOF-WU is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 22nd day of <u>August</u>, <u>1995</u>.

Blanca 5. Bayo

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

SKE

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08120 AUG 22 #

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING